
TABLE II-C 

COMBAT MEDICAL STATISTICS, FIRST UNITED STATES ARMY IN EUROPE 
13 SEPT 1944 THROUGH 15 DEC 1944-THE BATTLE OF GERMANY 

Disease Wounded I 
Admissions Non- U.S. 

and battle Army U.S. 
Navy Allies Enemy Civilian 

dispositions injury total 
NP Other Lightly Ser'y 

Direct 
Admissions .. 9,503 32,920 10,973 23,681 11,808 88,885 1 199 3,735 791 

Returned to 
Duty ....... 3,245 16,282 2,711 2,162 20 24,420 . . .. . . . 52 . . . , ... ....... 

Evacuated .... 6,166 15,258 6,407 22.305 . . . 9,.425 .. 59,561 . 1 .. 95. 3'~;~1 107· 
Died ......... 1 17 66 171 1,1301 1,2311····· . ·1 11 70 
Otherwise I 

3041 881 45/ 
I 1 

121- 1341 4951 Disposed -{)£ . 691 141 5201 ...... ·1 

Source: Combat Medical Statistical Reports ETOUSA MD Forms 323. 

-

Grand 
total 

93,611 

24,472 
63,215 
1,513 

1 1 hl 
.L,..LV.1. 


